To all related parties:

Name of the Company: Name of the Representative:	TOMY Company, Ltd. Kazuhiro Kojima
	Representative Director, President & COO
(Code No. 7867; The First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange)	
Further Inquiries:	Hiroya Kutsuzawa
	Senior Managing Officer CFO
	Head of Corporate Administrations
	(TEL: 03-5654-1548)

Notice Concerning Selection for Inclusion in the JPX-Nikkei Index 400

TOMY Company, Ltd. has been selected as an index constituent of the JPX-Nikkei Index 400, jointly calculated by Japan Exchange Group, Inc., Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc., and Nikkei Inc. for the period from August 30, 2019 to August 28, 2020.

The JPX-Nikkei Index 400 is composed of companies with high appeal for investors, which meet requirements of global investment standards, such as efficient use of capital and investor-focused management perspectives. The JPX-Nikkei Index 400 promotes the appeal of Japanese corporations domestically and abroad, while encouraging continued improvement of corporate value, as an index developed with the aim of revitalizing the Japanese stock market.

We will continue striving to increase corporate value to meet the expectations of our investors.

End of notice

(Reference)

For further details regarding the JPX-Nikkei Index 400 refer to https://www.jpx.co.jp/english/markets/indices/jpx-nikkei400/